



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION NO.10  
D.D.A., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR,  
DELHI - 110092 (E-mail: eehcdx@gmail.com)

No. F1 (34)2022-23/A/c/HCD-10/DDA/447

Dated: 17/05/23

To,

Sh. Rahul Suryavanshi ✓  
D-368, Ganesh Nagar  
Pandav Nagar Complex  
Delhi – 110092  
M. No. 9811812009  
E-mail: rahulsuryavanshi92@gmail.com

Name of work: Restoration and Rejuvenation of Yamuna River Flood Plains.  
SH: Providing and Fixing G.I. chain link fabric Fencing of Nursery  
at Asita East. ✓  
NIT No. : 15/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2022-2023 ✓  
Estimated cost: Rs.2388034/- ✓

Dear Sir,

Your percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rates subject to following terms & condition:-

|    |                        |   |
|----|------------------------|---|
| 1. | Estimated Cost         | Rs.23,88,034/- (Rupees Twenty three lakh eighty eight thousand and thirty four only).           |
| 2. | Quoted & Accepted Rate | (-)40.91% (Forty point nine one percent) below on the Estimated Cost.                           |
| 3. | Quoted Tender Amount   | Rs.14,11,089.29(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Eighty Nine and paise Twenty Nine only). ✓ |
| 4. | Accepted Tender Amount | Rs.14,11,089.29(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Eighty Nine and paise Twenty Nine only).   |

Time allowed for carrying out the work shall **30 (Thirty) days** only. You are requested to contact A.E.-IV/HCD-10/DDA of this division and start the work immediately.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- (Rs. One hundred only) which shall be brought by you within 15 days after issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from **10th day** after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

17/05/23  
Executive Engineer  
HCD-10/D.D.A.  
17/05/23

Copy to:-

1. C.E.(Hort.)/D.D.A.
2. S.E./HCC-3/D.D.A.
3. F.O. to C.E. (Hort.), D.D.A.
4. All EE's/ Hort. Zone/DDA
5. E.E. (QAC)-VI/D.D.A., Vikas Sadan, New Delhi - 110023.
6. Sr. A.O./CAU(Hort.)/ D.D.A.
7. AE(QC) to CE(Hort.)/DDA Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002.
8. Labour Commissioner, 15, Rajpura Road, Delhi
9. Income Tax Office (contractor circle), Ward 38(3), Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi.
10. Secy., DDA Contractor Association (Regd.) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
11. DDA Contractor Welfare Association (Regd) Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.
12. Secy. DDA Contractor Registration Board, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
13. T.Y.A.DDA Contractor Association, 11-12, Vir Sawarkar Block, Budh Bazar, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31.
14. Delhi Contractor & Building Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, Rai Sahib Mkt., South Extn. Pt-II, N.D.-49.
15. AE-IV/HCD-10/D.D.A. with the direction to hand over the site the contractor and ensure timely start the work.
16. A.E.(P)HCD-10/D.D.A.
17. Head Clerk, A.A.O., /HCD-10/D.D.A.
18. Agreement copy.

*17.5.23*  
Executive Engineer  
HCD-10/D.D.A

Tender Inviting Authority: Delhi Development Authority

Name of Work: Restoration & Rejuvenation of Yamuna River Flood Plains.

SH:- Providing and Fixing G.I. chain link fabric Fencing of Nursery at Asita East.

NIT No: 15/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2022-23

|                                       |                   |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Name of the Bidder/<br>Bidding Firm / | RAHUL SURYAVANSHI |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Item Description  | NUMBER # | Quantity | TEXT # | Units | NUMBER | Estimated Rate in Rs. P | NUMBER | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P | TEXT # | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words  |
|---------|---|----------|----------|--------|-------|--------|-------------------------|--------|-----------------------|--------|--|
| 1       | Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc. disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil each | 2        | 3        | 4      | each  | 5      | 89.90                   | 6      | 19239                 | 7      | INR Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine Only           |
| 2       | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-II)) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)  |          | 17.50    |        | cum   |        | 7365.15                 |        | 128890                |        | INR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only |
| 3       | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)   |          | 2.00     |        | cum   |        | 5660.45                 |        | 11321                 |        | INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One Only            |
| 4       | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete   |          | 26.00    |        | sqm   |        | 307.95                  |        | 8007                  |        | INR Eight Thousand & Seven Only                                |
| 5       | Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.   |          | 10084.00 |        | KG    |        | 111.95                  |        | 1128904               |        | INR Eleven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Four Only |
| 6       | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.   |          | 1545.00  |        | sqm   |        | 131.45                  |        | 203090                |        | INR Two Lakh Three Thousand & Ninety Only                      |

|                               |  |  |          |        |            |  |
|-------------------------------|--|--|----------|--------|------------|--|
| 7                             | Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia 3 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 768.00   | sqm      | 971.90 | 746419     | INR Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Nineteen Only             |
|                               | Add GST factor @0.0633 at DSR Item Sl. no. 1 to 7  |  |          |        | 2388034.00 | INR Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand & Thirty Four Only             |
| <b>Total in Figures</b>       |  |  | Less (-) | 40.91% | 1411089.29 | INR Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Nine Only |
| <b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b> |  | INR Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Nine Only |          |        |            |  |
| <b>Quoted Rate In Words</b>   |  |  |          |        |            |  |

  
**Executive Engineer**  
**HCD-10/DDA**